HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 1174 by Representative Fannin

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 56, change "1436" to "2241"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 9, line 4, change "8,400" to "78,400"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 12, between lines 19 and 20, insert the following:
- 7 "Section 2. The appropriations, and the allocations of such appropriations, from the State General Fund (Direct) contained in Section 1 of this Act shall be reduced by a total amount of Two Million Four Hundred Thirty-eight Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-one and No/100 (\$2,438,251.00) Dollars, pursuant to a plan adopted by the Judicial Budgetary Control Board or as approved by the Louisiana Supreme Court."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 12, line 20, change "Section 2.A." to "Section 3.A."
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 13, line 21, change "Section 3." to "Section 4."